

IN THE COURT OF SH. BALWANT RAI BANSAL
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-05, SOUTH WEST,
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

CS No. 57/20
Ram Deni Bhagat vs. Sangeet Mani

29.06.2020

ORDER

Pursuant to the office order No. 16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, on account of suspension of work due to outbreak of pandemic Coronavirus (COVID-19), list this matter for purpose already fixed on **19.08.2020.**

No adverse orders are being passed against the parties.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
29.06.2020