

CS No. 57/20
Ram Deni Bhagat vs. Sangeeta Mani

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings

19.08.2020

ORDER

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks one week time to file the WS stating that due to lockdown on account of Coronavirus pandemic, the WS could not be prepared and got signed from the defendant. None has joined the proceedings on behalf of the plaintiff. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed for non appearance of the plaintiff today in terms of Office Order No. 249/RG/DHC/2020 dated 06.08.2020 and subsequent Office Order No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Let WS be filed by the defendant within a week with advance copy to the counsel for plaintiff. The defendant may send the copy of WS to the counsel of opposite party electronically as well as to this Court on the official email ID of Reader of the Court.

Case is adjourned for filing WS by the defendant, replication thereto, if any, A/D of documents and framing of issues for **01.10.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
19.08.2020