

C.S. No. 57/20
Ram Deni Bhagat vs. Sangeeta Mani

01.10.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

ORDER

Present: Mr. Deepak Kr. Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that copy of written statement has been received by him.

However, the Reader of the court has pointed out that the written statement is not on the court file. Defendant is directed to also file the written statement before the court.

Put up for replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues, on **01.12.2020**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05/Dwarka Courts
South West, Dwarka
New Delhi/01.10.2020