

**C.S No. 57/20**  
**RAM DENI BHAGAT VS. SANGEETA MANI**

19.01.2021

**ORDER**

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Mr. Deepak Kr. Sharma.

Defendant in person.

Replication filed. Copy supplied.

The court finds possibility of settlement with the assistance of a trained mediator.

Parties are referred to the mediation center on **11.02.2021** and report before this court on **22.03.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
19.01.2021