

15CS DJ ADJ 57/20

RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

20.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vijender Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Today, the case is listed for PE. However, adjournment
prayed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff
has not brought the originals of the documents, mentioned in his
evidence by way of affidavit.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for PE on
18.09.2023.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:20.03.2023