

15

CS DJ ADJ 57/20

RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

18.09.2023

Present: Sh. Rahul Tanwar and Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ayush Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Fresh evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 has been filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment on the ground that original documents are with the associate counsel and he is hospitalized due to 'Dengue'.

Perusal of record reveals that, even on last date of hearing adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff due to non availability of original documents.

In the interest of justice, **last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead evidence subject to cost of Rs. 1500/- to be paid to the defendant.**

Put up for plaintiff's evidence **on 06.12.2023.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/18.09.2023