

13 CS DJ ADJ 57/20
RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

06.12.2023

Present: Sh. Rahul Tanwar and Sh. Vijayendra Pratap, Ld. Counsels for
the plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW-1 is also present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that
main counsel is not available being unwell. It is submitted that pre-intimation
was already given to counsel for the plaintiff.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that cost of
Rs. 1500/- as imposed vide last order may be waived as he could not take
steps due to his ill health. In the interest of justice, cost of Rs. 1500/- is waive
off.

Put up for PE on **23.03.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:06.12.2023