

CS DJ ADJ 57/20

Ram Deni Bhagat vs. Sangeeta Mani

02.01.2024

**File taken up on an application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w  
Sec. 151 CPC CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff.**

Present: Sh. Vijender Pratap, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with  
plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Issue notice on present application to the defendant through all  
authorised modes including Whatsapp on filing of PF/RC for the date fixed  
i.e. **23.03.2024**.

Let the notice of this application be also served to Ld. counsel  
for defendant on his address as well as mobile number.

Put up on the date fixed.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/ 02.01.2024