

14

CS DJ ADJ57/20

RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

23.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Proxy counsel for Sh. Aayush Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff, same is taken on record.

Reply to application U/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant, same is taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not pressing his application U/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC. In view thereof, same stands dismissed as withdrawn.

PW-1 is present, examined and his cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for RPE on **18.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:23.03.2024 (AR)