

14  
CS DJ ADJ 57/20  
Ram Deni Bhagat Vs. Sangeeta Mani

Senior Citizen matter.

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. M.K. Roy, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with  
plaintiff/PW1.  
Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Aayush  
Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.  
Defendant in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the  
ground that her brief has got damaged due to rain. She also submits  
that she has already messaged to Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

However, Ld. counsel for defendant refused to have  
received any pre-intimation.

Heard.

Record reveals that issues were framed vide order dated  
14.07.2022 but till date PE has not been concluded.

In view thereof, last and final opportunity granted to the  
defendant to cross-examine PW1.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1/RPE on NDOH i.e.  
07.09.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.07.2024