

16
CS DJ ADJ 57/20
Ram Deni Bhagat Vs. Sangeeta Mani

07.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Neeraj, Ld. proxy counsel for Ms. Aditi Aggarwal,
Ld. counsel for the defendant with defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available today being not well. Same is opposed on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that no pre-intimation was given and PW1 has come all the way for his cross-examination only.

Submissions heard.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for cross-examination of PW1 subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be paid to the PW1 by defendant.

Now come up for cross-examination of PW1/RPE on 15.02.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.11.2024^(m)