

14CS DJ ADJ57/20 RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

03.04.2025

Present: Ms. Mahima Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. M.K. Roy, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Neeraj, proxy counsel for sh Ayush Gupta, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PE stands closed. Separate statement is recorded to this effect.

Put up for DE on **03.07.2025**.

Defendant is directed to file affidavit of evidence within 04 weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.04.2025 (pk)