

18 CS DJ ADJ 57/20
RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that she has filed application for summoning of witness and the same is uploaded on portal. Copy served.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to go through the same.

Put up for consideration on the summoning application on **26.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.11.2025 (sk)