

9 CS DJ ADJ 57/20 RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

26.12.2025

One of regular steno is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar , Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.
Defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for consideration of application seeking summoning of witness filed on behalf of defendant.

During the course of submission Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, he is not disputing the record requested to be summoned by the defendant as there is no such issue to be adjudicated upon.

He further submits that, only issue is whether defendant had not provided requisite document to the plaintiff for his loan application.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Since, defendant is not disputing the requisite record application stands disposed of in view of submission.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that, her statement for closure of Defendant's Evidence may be recorded on the NDOH.

In view of put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.12.2025