

27 CS DJ ADJ 57/20 RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar , Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Defendant in person.

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

An application u/o XVIII Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for recalling of witness i.e. PW1 Ram Deni Bhagat.

After arguing for some time, counsel for plaintiff wishes to withdraw the aforesaid application.

Heard. In view of submissions made on behalf of plaintiff, application u/o XVIII Rule 17 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn.

Written submissions filed on behalf of the defendant.

Final arguments heard and concluded.

Put up for clarifications, if any/orders on **25.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026