

37

CS DJ ADJ 57/20

RAM DENI BHAGAT Vs. SANGEETA MANI

30.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: None.

Today the matter is fixed for judgment.

Vide separate order of even date, pronounced in the open court, **suit of plaintiff is decreed. Plaintiff is held entitled to a decree of Rs.7,50,000/- alongwith interest @ 6% per annum from the date of filing of suit till the satisfaction of the decree.**

Cost of the suit is also awarded to the Plaintiff.

Decree Sheet be drawn accordingly.

File be consigned to Record Room thereafter.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.03.2026